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OVERHAUL MANUAL

OXYGEN SERVICE CONTAINER ASSEMBLY

REPAIR

A. Materials

NOTE: Use listed materials or equivalent substitutes.

(I) Enamel, Urethane -- ~MS 10-83, type 2, BAC7144 off-whlte (Eel
2o-6o-o2)

(2) Lacquer, high speed flat, BACTO0 whlte, Sherwin Williams Company,
i01 Prospect Ave. NW, Cleveland, Ohio 44115

(3) Lacquer, special semigloss, BACTI2 white (Ref 20-60-02)

(4) Primer, Epoxy -- ~ lO-11, type 1 (Eel 20-60-02)

(5) Primer, Urethane -- 5MS 10-83, type 1 (Ref 20-60-02)

(6) Tape, white, 1-inch wide -- Permacel P-32 (Ref 20-60-04)

B. Refinish

NOTE: Refer to 20-30-02 for stripping of protective finishes "andto
20-41-01 for explanation of F and SRFfinish codes.

Door assembly (85, Fig. 3) -- Mask foil marker (90) and apply
10-83, type 1 primer, followed by BMS 10-83, type 2 urethane

enamel, BACT144off-white (F-22.05-71~) all over.

(2) Plate (102, Fig. 3) -- Apply one coat BMS 10-83, type 1 primer,
followed by BMS 10-83, type 2 urethane enamel, BACTI4~ off-white
( F-22.05-714~). Material: Alum alloy.

(3) Stiffener (llO) and door (120) -- Alodize (F-17.07). Material:
Alum alloy.

Hinges (135, 140) and mounting plate assembly (295) -- Alodize or
chromic acid anodize (Ref 20-43-01) and apply one coat 5MS lO-11,
type 1 primer (SRF-2.30). Material: Alum alloy.

(5) Bracket (208, 345) -- Alodize and apply one coat BMS lO-ll, type 1
primer (F-18.06), followed by two coats high-speed flat lacquer,
BAC700 white. Material: Alum alloy.

(6) Angle (285) and container (290) -- Apply two coats high-speed
semigloss lacquer, BACT12 white (F-14.904-712). Material: Angle
(285) is alum alloy; container (290) is glass-fiber-reinforced
polyester.

Jan 5/79 25-21-20
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Angle (85, Fig. 4) am~ container (120) -- Apply two coats high-
speed semig~loss lacquer, BAC712 white (F-14.904-712). Material:
Angle (85) is alum alloy; container (120) is glass-fiber-reinforced
polyester.

Container (110, Fig, 5) -- Apply two coats high-speed semigloss
lacquerl BACTI2 white (F-14.904-712). Material: Glass-fiber-
reinforced polyester.

C. Replacement

(1)

(2)

If tape (i0, Fig. 3) needs to be replaced, cut 4-inch long strip of
white Permacel 32 tape.

If cover (].20, Fig. 4) used on container assembly 65VI1519-17
needs to be replaced, trim 0.125 inch from flange of 65Vl1204-3
container on side opposite manifold.

A~y

Ao

Bo

Install oxygen mask assemblies (45, Fig. 3; 5, Fig. 4) as shown in Fig.
l, making sure that there are no kinks in mask tubing where it passes
over supports (265, 270, Fig. 3; 110, 115, Fig. 4).

Before installing latch assembly (170, Fig. 3; 45, Fig. 4) make sure
that oxygen inlet port is oriented as shown in Fig. 2.

J~ 5~9



65Vl1529

COVER (20, FIG. 3)

OR 80, FIG. 4)

--E
PIN ASSY (55,
FIG. 3 OR 15, F|Go 4)

SUPPORT (286, 270, FiG. 3
OR 110, 115, FIG. 4)

.

I f~. ,

~ DOOR A,SSY (85 OR
310, FIG. 3)

MASK (50, FIG. 3
OR 10, FIG. 4)

.~,........--CONTAINER (290, FIG. 3
OR 120. FIG. 4)

Oxygen Mask Installation
Figure 1

65V11026-5

65V11026-.:4 AND --8

Jan 5/T9
Oxygen Inlet Part Orientation

Figure 2 25-21-20
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2. ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
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FIG.
&

ITE~M
NO.

5

5

5

5

5

5
lO

15
2o
2o
25
3o
35
4o
45
5O

55
6O
6O
65
70
75
8O
8O
85

PART NO.

65V11529-1
65V~529-2
65Vl1529-6
65V11529-7
65V1_.1529-9
65V~529-Z2
65VI1529-14
65Vl1529-16
65Vl1529-18
65Vl1529-8

65VI1529-10

65Vl1529-13

65Vl1529-15

65-11529-17

65V’J.0687-50
65V10687-40

BACR15m~D
65V11529-4
65V11230-2
BACRISBB4D
65V11230-6
65V11230-~
65V11529-3
69V10315-1
289-701-3

2.].0650
NAS603-gP
BACSI2CB3-9
BACWl0 P193 G ¯
66-15702-i
BACN10JC3
BACSI2C~3-7
NAS603-7
65V~222-26

AIRLINE
PART

NUMBER

NOMENCLATURE

1234567

CONTAINER ASSY, OXYGEN SERVICE
CONTAINER ASSY, OXYGEN SERVICE
CONTAINER ASS*f, OXYGEN SERVICE
CONTAINER ASSY, OXYGEN SERVICE
CONTAINER ASSY, OXYGEN SERVICE
CONTA/NER ASSY, OXYGEN SERVICE
CONTAINER ASSY, OXYGEN SERVICE
CONTAINER ASS"f, OXYGEN SERVICE
CONTAINER ASSY, OXYGEN SERVICE
¯ CONTAINER ASSY (FIG. 4) (NOT

I~USmA~ZO)
. CONTAINER ASSY (FIG. 5) (NOT

nZJS~A~)
¯ coNT~am~ ASS~ (FIG. ~) (NOT

I~US~A~)
¯ CONTAINER ASSY (FIG. 4) (NOT

ILUUS~mATZD)
¯ co~ ASS~ (FIG. ~) (NOT

IUZSmA~m)
¯ CONTAINER ASSY (REF 25-21-17)
.TAPE

¯ RIVET
¯ COVER
¯ COVER ASSY, DUST
. . RIVET
¯ . HINGE
. . COVER
¯ HINGE
. MASK ASSY, OXYGEN
¯ . MASK, vgP-114 (BOEING 10-

60137-27)
¯ . PIN ASSY, FULL, V0P2-17
¯ SCREW
¯ SCREW
.WASHER
.SPACER
¯ NUT
¯ SCREW
¯ SCREW
¯ DOGE ASSY

USE
CODE

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
D

E

F

G

H

I
A-DFG
H
DFGH
ABC
DFGH
DFGH
DFGH
DFGH
ABC
ABC

ABC
E
ABCE
ABCE
ABCE
DFGH
I
ABE

QTY
PER
ASSY

RF
RF
RF
RF
RF
RF
RF
RF
RF
1

1

1

1

1

1

4
1
1
4
1
1

2
ii

1
2
2
4
2
2
2
2
1

Jan 5/79 25-21-20
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FIG °
&

ITEM
NO.

3-
85
85
9O
9O
95
95
IOO
102
I05
110
115
120
120
125
130
135
135
135
140

14o
145
145
15o
15o
15o
155
160
165
170
170
175
Z80
Z85
Zgo
195
2O0
2OO
2O5
205
2O6

PART NO.

65Vi1395-9
65VI_1395-2
aACeTIm;~e386
BAC27DPAZSOz
BACSleOB3-5
NAS603-5
63-9580-10
65V11395-5
BACSaZAQ6A3M
65Vli~22-18
65VllZ?~-17
65V11~-2-16
*[z]
BACNMS8
AN960-SL
69VI0319-7
69V10319-1
66-16hO6-a
69VI0319-8
69VlO319-a
66-16406-1
65-86016-2
BAC S40DO8B12F

"65Vl1529-101
65Vl1529-102

165Vl1529-103
NAS600-8
NAS603 -12
AN960-ZOH
65vzzoa6-5
65vlloe6-8
11821o-oi
~o78~
~o78~
NAS603 -5
BACNIOJU08
A~960-SL
A~960-Z0H
69V10372-6
69V10372-5
MS20~e6A3

AIRLINE
PART

NUMBER

NOMENCLATURE

1234567

¯ IXX)R ASSY
¯ DOOR ASSY (OPP 651rl1395-9)
¯ . MARKER, FOIL
¯ . MARKER, FOIL
¯ . S~

¯ . SC~

¯ . LANYARD ASSY
¯ . PLATE
¯ . STUD

¯ . STIFFENER
. . COVER, VINYL
¯ . DOOR
¯ . BONI~D ASSY
¯ NUT
¯ WASHER
¯ HINGE
¯ m-~cm (OPT)
¯ HINGE
¯ HINGE
. HINGE (OPT)
¯ HINGE
¯ SHIM
¯ SHIM
¯ TUBE ASSY
¯ TUBE ASSY

TUBE ASSY *[2]
. SCREW
¯ SCREW
¯ WASHER
. LATCH ASS’/
¯ LATCH ASSY
. . LATCH ASSY, V022.17
. . HOOK, V022-17
. HOOK, VO2al7
¯ SCREW
¯ NUT
¯ WASHER
¯ WASHER
. BRACKET ASSY, LATCH
. BRACKET ASSY, LATCH
. . RIVET

USE
CODE

DFH
GI
ABE
DF-I
DFH
GI
DF-I
DF-I
ABE
ABE
ABE
ABE
DF-I

ABE
ABE
ABE
ABE
C
ABE
ABE
C
AB .
E
AB
C
I
ABC
ABC
ABC
AB
C

DF-I
DF-I
ABE
ABE
DF-I
ABE
DF-I

1
1
1
Z
2
2
2
1
6
2
1
1
1
4
4
1
1
1
Z
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
2
2

1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
Z
4

25-21-20
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65Vl1529

FIG.
& AIRLINE NOMENCLATURE USE

QTY

ITEM PART NO. PART
CODE

PER

NO. NUMBER 123 4567 ASSY

m

2O7 BACN10JPO4A . . NUTPLATE 2
2O8 69V10372-8 . . BRACKET 1
2O8 69V10372-7 . . BRACKET i
210 BAC S4ORIOD16F ¯ SHIM i
215 65-87621-19 ¯ TEE i
215 65-87621-15 ¯ ELBOW i
22O 65-87621-].5 .ELBOW 1
22O 65-87621-19 ¯ TEE i
225 AN924-SJ ¯ NUT 2
23O BACPllK5 ¯ PACKING 2
235 NASS14P1032- ¯ SCREW 2

26
24o 115014-01 ¯ MANIFOLD ASSY, V022.17 (BOEING i

65w_1oe6-z)
245 BAC S12CB3-53 . SCREW i
245 NAS603-53P . SCREW (OPT) i
25O NAS603-6 ¯ i
255 AN~0-ZOL ¯ WASHER 2
26O BACNIOJ03 ¯ NUT 1
265 65V10687-16 ¯ SUPPORT 1
27o 65V10687-17 ¯ SUImPORT i
275 NASSZ4PI032-8 ¯ SCREW 4
28o BAC~OJC3 ¯ NUT 4
285 69V10375-2 ¯ ANGLE i
290 65VI1204-2 ¯ CONTAINE~ i
295 65V1_laal-5 ¯ PLATE, MOUNTING i
295 65V11221-7 ¯ PLATE ASSY, MOUNTING i

INSTALLATION PARTS

3oo BACNIOMG8 NUT (USED WITH 65Vi1529-6) 4
305 AN960-SL WASHER (USED WITH 65Vl1529-6) 4
310 65V1122~-26 DOOR ASSY (USED WITH 65Vl1529-6) i
315 BACS~0ROSBI2F SHIM (USED WITH 65Vi1529-6) 2
32O BACNIOJC08 NUT (USED WITH 65Vl1529-6) 2
325 A~960-SL WASHER (USED WITH 65Vl1529-6) 2
33O 69VI0372-6 BRACKET ASSY, LATCH (USED WITH i

65Vl1529-6)
335 HS20~26A3 ¯ RIVET 4
34o BACNIOJPO4A ¯ NlrfPLATE 2
345 69VI0372-8 ¯ BRACKET i
35O BACS~0RIODI6F SHIM (USED WITH 65V11529-6) i

*[i] NO BOEING PART NUMBER ASSI(~NED
*[2] SUI~SEDES HOSE ASSY, BOEING SPEC 10-60174-31 NORMALLY USED ON 65VI0687-50

Jan 5/79 25-21-20
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6
J

BOWLINE
KNOT
(TYPICAL)

®
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65Vl1529

FIG.
& AIRLLNE

NOMENCLATURE QTY
ITEM PART NO. PART USE PER

NO. ma4BER 1234567 CODE AS~

_

65Vl1529-8 C ONTA/~R ASSY A
65VI1529-13

RF
CONTAINER ASSY

65Vl1529-15
B RF

CONTA/NER ASSY
65Vl1529-17

C RF
CONTAINER ASSY D RF

5 69V10315-1 ¯ MASK ASSY, OXYGEN AD 2
5 69V10315-4 ¯ MASK ASSY, OXYGEN BC 2
i0 289-7Ol-3 ¯ . MASK, Vgal~ (BOEING Z0-60Z37-27) AD 1
i0 69V10315-5 ¯ . MASK (MAKE FROM 289-701-3, BC i

vgP-Z.Z~)
15 alO65O ¯ . PIN ASSY, FULL, V02217 i
2O 66-35012 ¯ PLACARD, FULL C 2
25 65-53524-4 ¯ CORD C 2
3o Z~33-31 ¯ HOSE ASSY, %02217 (BOEING i

zo-6o174-3z)
30 37001-31 ¯ HOSE ASSY, V~984 (BOEING i

10-60174-31 )
35 NAS603-Ze ¯ SCREW 2
4o AN960-I0~ ¯ WASHER 2
45 65Vlio26-4 ¯ LATCH ASSY i
5o 118alO-01 ¯ . LATCH ASS"/, V02217 i
55 65-87621-19 ¯ TEE i
6o 65-87621-15 ¯ ELBOW i
65 ANg?J~-SJ ¯ NUT 2
7o BACPllI~ ¯ PACKING 2
75 NASSI4PI032-~ . SCREW 2
8o 115014-01 ¯ MANIFOLD ASSY, V022.17 (BOEING i

65Vli026-3 )
85 69vi0375-2 ¯ ANGLE i
9o BACSI2CB3-53 ¯ SCREW 1
9o NAS603-53P ¯ SCREW (OPT) i
95 BACSI2CB3-6 ¯ SCREW i
100 A~960-10Z. .WASHER 2
105 BACI’I10 JC’3 ¯ ITu’T i
110 65V10687-16 ¯ SUPPORT i
115 65VI0687-17 ¯ SUPPORT i
120 65Vl1204-3 ¯ CONTAINER ABO i
120 *[z] ¯ CONTAINER (MODIFTW~D FROM D i

65V11204-3 )

*[i] NO BOEING PART NUMBER ASSIGNED

Jan 5/79 25-21-20
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35

40
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65VI1529

FIG.
& AIRLINE NOMENCLATURE USE

QTY
ITEM PART NO. PART

CODE
PER

NO.
NUMBER 1234567 ASSY

5 1

65VI1529-10 CONTAINER ASSY RF

5 289-701-3 ¯ MASK ASSY, V92d.14 (BOEING 2
10-60137-27)

lO BACNIOJE3 ¯ NUT 2
15 AN960P~6Z6 .WASHER 2
2O BAC~20~3-5 ¯ 2
a5 BACCIODK~ ¯ CLAMP 2
3O ma~6oo-8 ¯ 2
35 NAS603-12 ¯ SCREW 2
4O A~60-ZOL ¯ WASHER 2
45 65VLI026-5 ¯ LATCH ASSY 1
50 118210-01 . . LATCH ASSY, V02217 1
55 210784 ¯ . HOOK, V02217 1
6o 65-87621-15 ¯ ELBOW 1
65 AN924-SJ . NUT 1
7o BACPIIE5 . PACKING 1
75 65-87621-21 ¯ REDUCER 2
8o BACP111~ ¯ PACKING 2
85 ~mSSZ~P~032-8 ¯ SCREW 4
9o AZ~96Ot:q:~Z6 ¯ WASHER
95 ; E~CI’~IO JC3 ¯ NUT 4
100 8999-7 ¯ OUTLET, OXYGEN, V53655 (BOEING 2

zo-6o~35-4)
105 BACMgFAI-aA . PLACARD, 0FF-ON 2
110 65V11204-4 ¯ CONTAINER 1

VENDORS

PURITAN-HENNET AEROSYSTEMS DIV., lll PENN ST., EL SEGUNDO,
C~RNZA 9o~5

~W SUPPLY INC., 13529 E. 166TH ST., CERRITOS, CALIFORNIA
9o701

V53655 SCOTT AVIATION DIV. OF A-T-O INC., 225 ERIE ST., LANCASTER, NEW YORK
14O86

vga114 SIERRA ENGINEERING CO., DIV. OF CAPTECH INC., 123 E. MDNTECITO AVE.,
SIERRA MAE~E, CALIFORNIA 9102&

Jan 5/79 25-21-20
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